THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY RECOGNIZES THE DEDICATED SERVICE OF TRUSTEE DREW BIONDO

WHEREAS, Trustee Drew Biondo has had a distinguished career in education and state and local government; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Biondo was appointed to the LIPA Board of Trustees in January 2018, during a critical time for New York State's transition to a carbon-free electric grid and during a period of significant investment in the reliability and resiliency of the Long Island electric grid, and was an advocate for those efforts during his service on the LIPA Board; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Biondo was a fierce advocate for LIPA's customers during his service on the Board and epitomized LIPA's purpose as a value-driven organization that puts our customers first in all our actions; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Biondo used his government and education background to play a leading role on the Board after Tropical Storm Isaias to ensure that our customers received and will continue to receive the high level of service and dedication they deserve; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Biondo diligently served the customers of Long Island and the Rockaways during his tenure on the LIPA Board and was a vocal proponent for a smarter, cleaner, and more affordable electric grid;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby duly recognizes the friendship and faithful service of Trustee Drew Biondo.

Mark Fischl, Vice Chair

Elkan Abramowitz Sheldon L. Cohen

Laureen Harris Valerie Anderson Campbell

Rev. Alfred L. Cockfield Nancy Goroff, Ph.D.

Dominick Macchia Mili Makhijani

